2019 Aug
7 SerieS ForkliFtS
Pneumatic lP 3.5 to 5.5 ton capacity
G35S-7 / G40S-7 / G45S-7 / G50C-7 / G55C-7
G40SC-7 / G45SC-7 / G50SC-7 / G55SC-7
G50C-7, G55SC-7
G45S-7, G50SC-7
Mast

Characteristics
1.1 Manufacturer DOOSAN DOOSAN DOOSAN
1.2 Model designation G35S-7 G40S-7 G45S-7
1.3 Drive: Diesel, Gasoline, LP LPG LPG LPG
1.4 Operator type: Hand, Pedestrian, Standing, Seated, Order-picker SEATED SEATED SEATED
1.5 Load Capacity Q lb(kg) 8,000 (3,500) 9,000 (4,000) 10,000 (4,500)
1.6 Load Center c inch(mm) 24(600) 24(600) 24(600)
1.8 Load Distance: Center of Driveaxle to fork x inch(mm) 22.1(561) 22.1(561) 22.1(561)
1.9 Wheelbase y inch(mm) 78.7(2,000) 78.7(2,000) 82.7(2,100)
W
eight
2.1 Service weight lb(kg) 12,764(5,790) 13,624(6,180) 14,440(6,550)
2.2 Axle Loading, Laden Front/Rear lb(kg)
18,110 /2,370
(8,215/1,075)
19,798/2,645
(8,980/1,200)
21,605/2,755
(9,800/1,250)
2.3 Axle Loading, Unladen Front/Rear lb(kg)
5,919/6,845
(2,685/3,105)
5,864/7,760
(2,660/3,520)
6,195/8,245
(2,810/3,740)
Tyres
3.1 Tyres: pneumatic (P), superelastic (SE), cushion (C) P P P
3.2 Tyre size, Front
8.25x15-14/
7.50x16-12PR
300x15-18PR/
7.50x16-12PR
300x15-18PR/
7.50x16-12PR
3.3 Tyre size, Rear 7.00x12-12 7.00x12-12 7.00x12-12
3.5 Wheels, number Front/Rear (x = driven wheels) x 2/2 x 2/2 x 2/2
3.6 Tread, Front b10 inch(mm)
44.8/50.8
(1,138/1,290)
45.4/50.8
(1,153/1,290)
45.4/50.8
(1,153/1,290)
3.7 Tread, Rear b11 inch(mm) 43.9(1115) 43.9(1115) 43.9(1115)
D
im
ensions
4.1 Tilt of Mast/Fork carriage Forward/Backward α/β α/β(°) 8/10 8/10 8/10
4.2 Height, Mast lowered h1 inch(mm) 89(2,225) 90(2,230) 90(2,230)
4.3 Free Lift h2 inch(mm) 6.3(160) 6.3(160) 6.3(160)
4.4 Lift h3 inch(mm) 118.1(3,000) 118.1(3,000) 118.1(3,000)
4.5 Height, Mast Extended h4 inch(mm) 167.9(4,265) 168.1(4,270) 174.0(4,420)
4.7 Height of Overhead Guard(Cabin) h6 inch(mm) 87.6(2,225) 87.8(2,230) 87.8(2,230)
4.8 Height of Seat h7 inch(mm) 49.1(1,248) 49.4(1,255) 49.4(1,255)
4.19 Overall Length l1 inch(mm) 163.9(4165) 165.9(4215) 176.4(4480)
4.20 Length to Forkface l2 inch(mm) 125(3,115) 127(3,165) 131(3,280)
4.21 Overall Width b1 inch(mm) 54(1,370) 57(1,455) 57(1,455)
4.22 Fork Dimensions s/e/l inch(mm)
2.0x5.9x41.3
(50x150x1,050)
2.0x5.9x41.3
(50x150x1,050)
2.0x5.9x47.2
(50x150x1,200)
4.23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class/type A,B Ⅲ Ⅲ IV
4.24 Fork carriage width b3 inch(mm) 49.2(1,250)  49.2(1,250) 52.4(1,330)
4.31 Ground Clearance, laden, below mast m1 inch(mm) 5.9(150) 6.5(160) 6.5(160)
4.32 Ground Clearance, center of wheelbase m2 inch(mm) 8(205) 8(205) 8(205)
4.34.1 Aisle withd for pallets 1,000 x 1,200 crossways Ast inch(mm) 186.7(4,742)  188.7(4,792)  190.4(4,837)
4.34.2 Aisle withd for pallets 800 x 1,200 crossways Ast inch(mm) 186.7(4,742)  188.7(4,792)  190.4(4,837)
4.35 Turning Radius Wa inch(mm) 111(2,782) 113(2,832) 115(2,877)
4.36 Internal Turning Radius inch(mm) 102.3(2,598) 102.3(2,598) 106.2(2,696)